
General Conjunta

Pos. Dor. Nombre Club Tiempo T/Km.
1 4 Bueno Losada, Roberto Atletismo Macotera Persianas Ruano ABSMAS 1 32.07 03:13
2 38 Bengoetxea Duñabeitia, Josu Orozko ABSMAS 2 33.13 03:19
3 9 Díaz de La Hoz, Daniel Ecosport ABSMAS 3 35.00 03:30
4 6 Lizana Calvo, Sergio C.A. Alcorcón ABSMAS 4 35.36 03:34
5 12 Rodríguez Francisco, Juan Carlos Ecosport ABSMAS 5 36.35 03:40
6 20 Jimenez Martinez, Alberto Independiente ABSMAS 6 36.50 03:41
7 45 Jiménez Hernández, Andrés Trotavila ABSMAS 7 37.27 03:45
8 46 Hernández Rodríguez, Julio Tubular bikes ABSMAS 8 37.42 03:46
9 42 Hernández Muñez, Ricardo Salmantica Running ABSMAS 9 37.49 03:47
10 37 Sánchez Yuste, José Félix Nosolocuerda ABSMAS 10 38.25 03:51
11 3 Carabias Nieto, Moises Independiente ABSMAS 11 38.41 03:52
12 34 Ereño, Aitor Independiente ABSMAS 12 38.57 03:54
13 11 Negro Vaquero, Enrique Ecosport ABSMAS 13 39.40 03:58
14 25 Vazquez Gutierrez, Carlos Independiente ABSMAS 14 39.52 03:59
15 23 Diaz Diaz, Victor Independiente ABSMAS 15 40.23 04:02
16 35 García Aznar, César Independiente ABSMAS 16 40.47 04:05
17 36 García Aznar, Joan Independiente ABSMAS 17 41.03 04:06
18 26 López Ramos, Jorge Independiente ABSMAS 18 41.31 04:09
19 21 García González, Vicente Independiente ABSMAS 19 41.37 04:10
20 39 Sanz Ortega, Vicente Piedrarunner ABSMAS 20 41.40 04:10
21 5 Sánchez Almohalla, Miguel Ángel Arriba Palacios!!!! ABSMAS 21 41.43 04:10
22 47 Díaz Jiménez, Félix Ávila Running ABSMAS 22 41.45 04:11
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23 10 Herráez Mancebo, Jesús Ecosport ABSMAS 23 42.01 04:12
24 14 Hernández Martín, Javier fondistas de mostoles ABSMAS 24 43.21 04:20
25 43 Combrado Carrera, Francisco Trotavila ABSMAS 25 43.31 04:21
26 27 Lázaro Jiménez, Alberto Independiente ABSMAS 26 44.59 04:30
27 28 Lázaro Lázaro, Sergio Independiente ABSMAS 27 45.00 04:30
28 24 Jimeno Zaragoza, Javier Independiente ABSMAS 28 45.19 04:32
29 8 Herráez Mancebo, Maria Longina Ecosport ABSFEM 1 45.24 04:32
30 33 Tatancón Ollero, Eduardo Independiente ABSMAS 29 45.38 04:34
31 13 Valenzuela Lopez, Juan Antonio Embutidos Montemayor Bejar ABSMAS 30 45.52 04:35
32 7 Manso Pozo, Sergio Club Einde ABSMAS 31 46.40 04:40
33 16 Gonzalez Garcia, Carolina Independiente ABSFEM 2 47.46 04:47
34 29 Garcia - Rojo  Santamaria, Miguel AngelIndependiente ABSMAS 32 47.46 04:47
35 2 Cotobal Martín, Carlos Independiente ABSMAS 33 49.12 04:55
36 40 Cid Sancho, Ana Rosales Run ABSFEM 3 49.15 04:56
37 44 De Blas Callejo, Jose Manuel Trotavila ABSMAS 34 49.23 04:56
38 22 Garrido Hernández, Avelino Independiente ABSMAS 35 49.57 05:00
39 30 Moreno Gonzalez, Antonio Independiente ABSMAS 36 50.41 05:04
40 18 Iglesias Carrero, Coral Independiente ABSFEM 4 50.41 05:04
41 17 Sánchez Almohalla, Maria del CarmenIndependiente ABSFEM 5 1:00.21 06:02
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General Masculino

Pos. Dor. Nombre Club Tiempo T/Km.
1 4 Bueno Losada, Roberto Atletismo Macotera Persianas Ruano ABSMAS 1 32.07 03:13
2 38 Bengoetxea Duñabeitia, Josu Orozko ABSMAS 2 33.13 03:19
3 9 Díaz de La Hoz, Daniel Ecosport ABSMAS 3 35.00 03:30
4 6 Lizana Calvo, Sergio C.A. Alcorcón ABSMAS 4 35.36 03:34
5 12 Rodríguez Francisco, Juan Carlos Ecosport ABSMAS 5 36.35 03:40
6 20 Jimenez Martinez, Alberto Independiente ABSMAS 6 36.50 03:41
7 45 Jiménez Hernández, Andrés Trotavila ABSMAS 7 37.27 03:45
8 46 Hernández Rodríguez, Julio Tubular bikes ABSMAS 8 37.42 03:46
9 42 Hernández Muñez, Ricardo Salmantica Running ABSMAS 9 37.49 03:47
10 37 Sánchez Yuste, José Félix Nosolocuerda ABSMAS 10 38.25 03:51
11 3 Carabias Nieto, Moises Independiente ABSMAS 11 38.41 03:52
12 34 Ereño, Aitor Independiente ABSMAS 12 38.57 03:54
13 11 Negro Vaquero, Enrique Ecosport ABSMAS 13 39.40 03:58
14 25 Vazquez Gutierrez, Carlos Independiente ABSMAS 14 39.52 03:59
15 23 Diaz Diaz, Victor Independiente ABSMAS 15 40.23 04:02
16 35 García Aznar, César Independiente ABSMAS 16 40.47 04:05
17 36 García Aznar, Joan Independiente ABSMAS 17 41.03 04:06
18 26 López Ramos, Jorge Independiente ABSMAS 18 41.31 04:09
19 21 García González, Vicente Independiente ABSMAS 19 41.37 04:10
20 39 Sanz Ortega, Vicente Piedrarunner ABSMAS 20 41.40 04:10
21 5 Sánchez Almohalla, Miguel Ángel Arriba Palacios!!!! ABSMAS 21 41.43 04:10
22 47 Díaz Jiménez, Félix Ávila Running ABSMAS 22 41.45 04:11
23 10 Herráez Mancebo, Jesús Ecosport ABSMAS 23 42.01 04:12
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24 14 Hernández Martín, Javier fondistas de mostoles ABSMAS 24 43.21 04:20
25 43 Combrado Carrera, Francisco Trotavila ABSMAS 25 43.31 04:21
26 27 Lázaro Jiménez, Alberto Independiente ABSMAS 26 44.59 04:30
27 28 Lázaro Lázaro, Sergio Independiente ABSMAS 27 45.00 04:30
28 24 Jimeno Zaragoza, Javier Independiente ABSMAS 28 45.19 04:32
29 33 Tatancón Ollero, Eduardo Independiente ABSMAS 29 45.38 04:34
30 13 Valenzuela Lopez, Juan Antonio Embutidos Montemayor Bejar ABSMAS 30 45.52 04:35
31 7 Manso Pozo, Sergio Club Einde ABSMAS 31 46.40 04:40
32 29 Garcia - Rojo  Santamaria, Miguel AngelIndependiente ABSMAS 32 47.46 04:47
33 2 Cotobal Martín, Carlos Independiente ABSMAS 33 49.12 04:55
34 44 De Blas Callejo, Jose Manuel Trotavila ABSMAS 34 49.23 04:56
35 22 Garrido Hernández, Avelino Independiente ABSMAS 35 49.57 05:00
36 30 Moreno Gonzalez, Antonio Independiente ABSMAS 36 50.41 05:04
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General Femenina

Pos. Dor. Nombre Club Tiempo T/Km.
1 8 Herráez Mancebo, Maria Longina Ecosport ABSFEM 1 45.24 04:32
2 16 Gonzalez Garcia, Carolina Independiente ABSFEM 2 47.46 04:47
3 40 Cid Sancho, Ana Rosales Run ABSFEM 3 49.15 04:56
4 18 Iglesias Carrero, Coral Independiente ABSFEM 4 50.41 05:04
5 17 Sánchez Almohalla, Maria del CarmenIndependiente ABSFEM 5 1:00.21 06:02
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Cronometra: OrycronSport
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General Conjunta

Pos. Dor. Nombre Club Tiempo T/Km.
1 109 Bueno Losada, Juan Atletismo Macotera Persianas Ruano ABSMAS 1 16.41 03:20
2 149 Moreno Garcia, Fernando Triavila ABSMAS 2 17.30 03:30
3 145 Martín Díaz, Javier Oasis Tres Cantos ABSMAS 3 18.51 03:46
4 143 Martín Cervantes, Jorge Martín cervantes ABSMAS 4 19.38 03:56
5 119 Galán Navarro, Sergio Independiente ABSMAS 5 19.53 03:59
6 136 Sanchez Santiago, Luis Independiente ABSMAS 6 20.17 04:03
7 140 Domínguez Santos, Javier Independiente ABSMAS 7 20.33 04:07
8 112 Martinez Obregon, Diego Avilarunners Team ABSMAS 8 20.34 04:07
9 120 Gonzalez  Martin, Cristobal Independiente ABSMAS 9 21.44 04:21
10 113 Mollinedo Gajate, Cristina Club Triatlon Las Rozas ABSFEM 1 22.04 04:25
11 101 Reviriego Gómez, Carlos Peña El Cubata ABSMAS 10 22.10 04:26
12 153 San Segundo Gómez, Luís Miguel Ecosport ABSMAS 11 22.32 04:31
13 144 Martín Cervantes, Sergio Martín Cervantes ABSMAS 12 23.33 04:43
14 131 Esteban Jimenez, Antonio Independiente ABSMAS 13 23.42 04:44
15 129 Morales Luengo, Fernando Guillermo Independiente ABSMAS 14 23.44 04:45
16 32 González Calderon, Francisco Independiente ABSMAS 15 23.48 04:46
17 135 Sanchez Hernández, Julio Independiente ABSMAS 16 23.58 04:48
18 122 Sanchez Sánchez, Raúl Independiente ABSMAS 17 24.07 04:49
19 126 González Mendez-Villamil, Juncal Independiente ABSFEM 2 24.13 04:51
20 127 Hernández Diaz, Julio Independiente ABSMAS 18 24.13 04:51
21 139 Sanchez Carnero, Manuel Independiente ABSMAS 19 24.17 04:51
22 107 Caso Fdez, Yolanda Independiente ABSFEM 3 24.19 04:52
23 123 García Martín, María del Castañar Independiente ABSFEM 4 24.24 04:53
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24 1 Pato, Rubén Independiente ABSMAS 20 24.45 04:57
25 31 Blaya Jimenez, Rubén Independiente ABSMAS 21 24.47 04:58
26 121 Sánchez Sánchez, Noel Independiente ABSMAS 22 25.14 05:03
27 148 Piñeiro Fontan, Ana RSEA Peñalara ABSFEM 5 25.19 05:04
28 106 Díaz Martín, Mª Carmen Peña El Cubata ABSFEM 6 25.39 05:08
29 102 Sánchez Sánchez, Aitor Independiente ABSMAS 23 25.45 05:09
30 103 Sánchez Sánchez, Mario Independiente ABSMAS 24 25.54 05:11
31 150 Sánchez Sánchez, David Peña el Cubata ABSMAS 25 26.01 05:12
32 116 Moreno Garcia, Juan Jose Gredos Runners ABSMAS 26 26.35 05:19
33 142 Martínez Martinez, Ruben Martín Cervantes ABSMAS 27 26.36 05:19
34 117 Barroso Martín, Ainhoa Gredos runners ABSFEM 7 26.38 05:20
35 128 Lopez Aparicio, Rubén Independiente ABSMAS 28 27.20 05:28
36 130 Falquina Aparicio, Rafael Independiente ABSMAS 29 27.20 05:28
37 111 Rumi, Hugo Arriba Palacios ABSMAS 30 27.34 05:31
38 110 Rumi Arjona, José Manuel Arriba Palacios ABSMAS 31 27.35 05:31
39 141 Rodríguez Rodríguez, Beatriz Independiente ABSFEM 8 28.44 05:45
40 114 Zamarreño Vaquero, Marta Corremos ABSFEM 9 29.05 05:49
41 125 Collado Moreno, Maria Angelines Independiente ABSFEM 10 29.12 05:50
42 147 Neira Martin, Rosa Piedrarunner ABSFEM 11 29.16 05:51
43 132 Martin Buenadicha, Raquel Independiente ABSFEM 12 29.39 05:56
44 105 Sánchez Jaén, Miguel Independiente ABSMAS 32 31.18 06:16
45 108 Fernandez Sanchez, Pedro Independiente ABSMAS 33 31.23 06:17
46 104 Hernández Blázquez, Alex Los que faltaban ABSMAS 34 31.51 06:22
47 154 García Negro, Irene Independiente ABSFEM 13 33.09 06:38
48 155 Liseda Sánchez, Alba Independiente ABSFEM 14 33.10 06:38
49 134 Iglesias Carrero, Pilar Independiente ABSFEM 15 33.42 06:45
50 146 Merchan Benito, Montserrat Peña El Cubata ABSFEM 16 33.49 06:46
51 124 Vergara Martín, Matilde Independiente ABSFEM 17 33.55 06:47
52 133 González Sánchez, Antonia Independiente ABSFEM 18 33.55 06:47
53 152 De la Iglesia González, Juan Carlos Independiente ABSMAS 35 36.03 07:13
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General Masculino

Pos. Dor. Nombre Club Tiempo T/Km.
1 109 Bueno Losada, Juan Atletismo Macotera Persianas Ruano ABSMAS 1 16.41 03:20
2 149 Moreno Garcia, Fernando Triavila ABSMAS 2 17.30 03:30
3 145 Martín Díaz, Javier Oasis Tres Cantos ABSMAS 3 18.51 03:46
4 143 Martín Cervantes, Jorge Martín cervantes ABSMAS 4 19.38 03:56
5 119 Galán Navarro, Sergio Independiente ABSMAS 5 19.53 03:59
6 136 Sanchez Santiago, Luis Independiente ABSMAS 6 20.17 04:03
7 140 Domínguez Santos, Javier Independiente ABSMAS 7 20.33 04:07
8 112 Martinez Obregon, Diego Avilarunners Team ABSMAS 8 20.34 04:07
9 120 Gonzalez  Martin, Cristobal Independiente ABSMAS 9 21.44 04:21
10 101 Reviriego Gómez, Carlos Peña El Cubata ABSMAS 10 22.10 04:26
11 153 San Segundo Gómez, Luís Miguel Ecosport ABSMAS 11 22.32 04:31
12 144 Martín Cervantes, Sergio Martín Cervantes ABSMAS 12 23.33 04:43
13 131 Esteban Jimenez, Antonio Independiente ABSMAS 13 23.42 04:44
14 129 Morales Luengo, Fernando Guillermo Independiente ABSMAS 14 23.44 04:45
15 32 González Calderon, Francisco Independiente ABSMAS 15 23.48 04:46
16 135 Sanchez Hernández, Julio Independiente ABSMAS 16 23.58 04:48
17 122 Sanchez Sánchez, Raúl Independiente ABSMAS 17 24.07 04:49
18 127 Hernández Diaz, Julio Independiente ABSMAS 18 24.13 04:51
19 139 Sanchez Carnero, Manuel Independiente ABSMAS 19 24.17 04:51
20 1 Pato, Rubén Independiente ABSMAS 20 24.45 04:57
21 31 Blaya Jimenez, Rubén Independiente ABSMAS 21 24.47 04:58
22 121 Sánchez Sánchez, Noel Independiente ABSMAS 22 25.14 05:03
23 102 Sánchez Sánchez, Aitor Independiente ABSMAS 23 25.45 05:09
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24 103 Sánchez Sánchez, Mario Independiente ABSMAS 24 25.54 05:11
25 150 Sánchez Sánchez, David Peña el Cubata ABSMAS 25 26.01 05:12
26 116 Moreno Garcia, Juan Jose Gredos Runners ABSMAS 26 26.35 05:19
27 142 Martínez Martinez, Ruben Martín Cervantes ABSMAS 27 26.36 05:19
28 128 Lopez Aparicio, Rubén Independiente ABSMAS 28 27.20 05:28
29 130 Falquina Aparicio, Rafael Independiente ABSMAS 29 27.20 05:28
30 111 Rumi, Hugo Arriba Palacios ABSMAS 30 27.34 05:31
31 110 Rumi Arjona, José Manuel Arriba Palacios ABSMAS 31 27.35 05:31
32 105 Sánchez Jaén, Miguel Independiente ABSMAS 32 31.18 06:16
33 108 Fernandez Sanchez, Pedro Independiente ABSMAS 33 31.23 06:17
34 104 Hernández Blázquez, Alex Los que faltaban ABSMAS 34 31.51 06:22
35 152 De la Iglesia González, Juan Carlos Independiente ABSMAS 35 36.03 07:13
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General Femenina

Pos. Dor. Nombre Club Tiempo T/Km.
1 113 Mollinedo Gajate, Cristina Club Triatlon Las Rozas ABSFEM 1 22.04 04:25
2 126 González Mendez-Villamil, Juncal Independiente ABSFEM 2 24.13 04:51
3 107 Caso Fdez, Yolanda Independiente ABSFEM 3 24.19 04:52
4 123 García Martín, María del Castañar Independiente ABSFEM 4 24.24 04:53
5 148 Piñeiro Fontan, Ana RSEA Peñalara ABSFEM 5 25.19 05:04
6 106 Díaz Martín, Mª Carmen Peña El Cubata ABSFEM 6 25.39 05:08
7 117 Barroso Martín, Ainhoa Gredos runners ABSFEM 7 26.38 05:20
8 141 Rodríguez Rodríguez, Beatriz Independiente ABSFEM 8 28.44 05:45
9 114 Zamarreño Vaquero, Marta Corremos ABSFEM 9 29.05 05:49
10 125 Collado Moreno, Maria Angelines Independiente ABSFEM 10 29.12 05:50
11 147 Neira Martin, Rosa Piedrarunner ABSFEM 11 29.16 05:51
12 132 Martin Buenadicha, Raquel Independiente ABSFEM 12 29.39 05:56
13 154 García Negro, Irene Independiente ABSFEM 13 33.09 06:38
14 155 Liseda Sánchez, Alba Independiente ABSFEM 14 33.10 06:38
15 134 Iglesias Carrero, Pilar Independiente ABSFEM 15 33.42 06:45
16 146 Merchan Benito, Montserrat Peña El Cubata ABSFEM 16 33.49 06:46
17 124 Vergara Martín, Matilde Independiente ABSFEM 17 33.55 06:47
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